
 Montageanleitung Construction Manual Notice de montage
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Nebenträger-

höhe RICON S 200x80 RICON S 230x80 RICON S 260x80 RICON S 290x80

HN Abstand t1
[mm] [mm]
300 50
320 60
360 80
400 -
440 -
480 -
520 -

Randabstad t1 in Abhängigkeit der Nebenträgerhöhe HN
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crew connection

Screw tight self-
tapping screws
according to the
screw pattern for
secondary beam
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Secondary

beam height RICON S 200x80 RICON S 230x80 RICON S 260x80 RICON S 290x80

HN Distance t1

[mm] [mm]
300 50
320 60
360 80
400 -
440 -
480 -
520 -

Distance t1 in reference to height HN of secondary beam

Important NOTE:
According to ETA 10-0189 (see also EN 1995-1-1 and NAD) with a ratio
aN, i / HN> 0.7, a shear force verification must be carried out by a he
structural engineer. A shear reinforcement of the secondary beam with
fully threaded screws is possible.
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RICON S 200x80 RICON S 230x80 RICON S 260x80 RICON S 290x80

HN Distance t1

[mm] [mm]
300 50
320 60
360 80
400 -
440 -
480 -
520 -

Distance du bord t1 en relation avec la hauteur de la 

poutre secondaire HN 
Hauteur de

poutre 
secondaire

.
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